
RESOLUTION NO. 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA 
AMENDING THE GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of 

Pasadena, California that: 

1. The Fiscal Year 2021 General Fee Schedule, adopted on June 1, 2020, 

is amended by revising the Parks, Recreation & Community Services Department 

fees (Fee Numbers 1363, 1365, and 1407-1409) as shown in Attachment A, hereto. 

2. The new, amended, and/or suspended fees referenced above shall 

take effect on the date of this resolution, in accordance with the relevant fee 

schedule. 



Adopted at the regular meeting of the City Council on the_ day of 

September, 2020 by the following vote: 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAIN: 

AS TO FORM: 

2 

Mark Jomsky, CMC 
City Clerk 



Attachment A 

FISCAL YEAR 2021 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Note: The Fiscal Year 2011 General Fee Schedule was origlnolly adopted June 1, 2020. June 1, 2010 September 14, 1020 

FEE DESCRIPTION 
FY 2021 

ADOPTED FEE 

FY 2021 

REVISED FEE 

After School Program ••••• 

Rat es are PER W EEK 

1362 After School Program Fee $30.00 $30.00 

1363 Modified (Covid-19) After School Program Fee (per PUSD Quarter) New $30.00 

1364 Late Pickup Fee (per occurrence) $20.00 $20.00 

*****Special Note: Siblings receive a percentage-based discount 

After School Adventures Program 

1365 After School Adventures Program Registration Fee " $25.00 $25.00 

" Fee 1s suspended until furt her notice. 

1366 After School Adventures Program Before School Care Fee $15.00 $15.00 

1367 After School Adventures Program Late Payment Fee $5.00 $5.00 

Swimming, Recreational****•• 

Rates are PER SESSION 

1368 Ages 5 & under (must be accompanied bv an adult) $0.00 $0.00 

1369 Ages 6 To 17 $1.00 $1.00 

1370 Ages 18 to 49 $2.50 $2.50 

1371 Senior Citizen (SO Years and Older) $1.00 $1.00 

1372 Family Swim Plan $53.00 $53.00 

****** Special Note: PUSD students swim for free when presenting a valid school ID 

card 
Swimming Instruction 

1373 Half Hour Private Lesson - Youth (Ages 17 and Younger) 

Resident $35.00 $35.00 

Non-Resident $50.00 $50.00 

1374 Half Hour Private Lesson - Adult (Ages 18 and Older) 

Resident $35.00 $35.00 
Non-Resident $50.00 $50.00 

1375 8 Half Hour Lessons - Youth (Ages 17 and Younger) 

Resident $50.00 $50.00 

Non-Resident $65.00 $65.00 

1376 8 Half Hour Lessons - Adult (Ages 18 and Older) 

Resident $65.00 $65.00 

Non-Resident $80.00 $80.00 

FACILITY RENTALS (CONFERENCE ROOMS, M EETING ROOMS, CLASSROOMS, ETC) 

Special Notes: (1) Use of any City facility, field or area for a City Sponsored or City Co-

Sponsored event is Free of Charge; (2) City of Pasadena employees pay the lowest 

published rate; (3) User is required to provide event security and insurance. 

Rent al of Community Center Facilities 

Rates are Per Hour 
Auditorium 

1377 Nonprofit Group 
Resident $42.00 $42.00 

Non-Resident $63.00 $63.00 

1378 Private Individual 

Resident $42.00 $42.00 

Non-Resident $84.00 $84.00 

1379 Commercial Group 

Resident $84.00 $84.00 

Non-Resident $127.00 $127.00 

Classrooms / Multi Purpose Room - per room 

1380 Nonprofit Group 

Resident $18.00 $18.00 

Non-Resident $27.00 $27.00 

1381 Private Individual 

Resident $18.00 $18.00 
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Attachment A 

FISCAL YEAR 2021 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Note: The Fiscal Year 2021 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 1, 2020. June 1, 2020 September 14, 2020 

FEE DESCRIPTION 
FY 2021 FY 2021 

ADOPTED FEE REVISED FEE 

Non-Resident $37.00 $37.00 
1382 Commercial Group 

Resident $37.00 $37.00 
Non-Resident $56.00 $56.00 
Conference Rooms· per room 

1383 Nonprofit Group 

Resident $22.00 $22.00 
Non-Resident $34.00 $34.00 

1384 Private Individual 

Resident $22.00 $22.00 
Non-Resident $46.00 $46.00 

1385 Commercial Group 

Resident $46.00 $46.00 
Non-Resident $69.00 $69.00 
Kitchen Facilities 

1386 Nonprofit Group 

Resident $25.00 $25.00 
Non-Resident $39.00 $39.00 

1387 Private Individual 

Resident $25.00 $25.00 
Non-Resident $52.00 $52.00 

1388 Commercial Group 
Resident $52.00 $52.00 
Non-Resident $78.00 $78.00 
Meeting Room or Piano Room 

1389 Nonprofit Group 

Resident $25.00 $25.00 
Non-Resident $39.00 $39.00 

1390 Private Individual 

Resident $25.00 $25.00 
Non-Resident $52.00 $52.00 

1391 Commercial Group 

Resident $52.00 $52.00 
Non-Resident $78.00 $78.00 
Parking Lot (Rate per Space) 

1392 All Groups $10.00 $10.00 
Brookside Parking Lot I (minimum 100 spaces) 

1393 All Groups Established by Established by 

individual contract individual contract 
Patio (including Upper Patio@ Villa Parke) 

1394 Nonprofit Group 
Resident $33.00 $33.00 
Non-Resident $50.00 $50.00 

1395 Private Individual 

Resident $33.00 $33.00 
Non-Resident $67.00 $67.00 

1396 Commercial Group 

Resident $67.00 $67.00 
Non-Resident $101.00 $101.00 

1397 Equipment Rental Fee (Sound System, Projector, etc.) $Oto $0 to 
$158.00 $158.00 

Deposit $265.00 $265.00 
RECREATION & SPORTS FACILITIES (FIELDS, GYMNASIUMS, POOLS, ETC) 
Rates are PER HOUR 
Facilities 
Gymnasium 
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Attachment A 

FISCAL YEAR 2021 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE 
Note: The Fiscal Year 2021 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June l , 2020. June l, 2020 September 14, 2020 

FY 2021 FY 2021 
FEE DESCRIPTION 

ADOPTED FEE REVISED FEE 

1398 Nonprofit Group 

Resident $88.00 $88.00 
Non-Resident $132.00 $132.00 

1399 Private Individual 

Resident $88.15 $88.15 
Non-Resident $132.00 $132.00 

1400 Commercial Group 

Resident $174.00 $174.00 
Non-Resident $265.00 $265.00 
Showers and Dressing Room ' 

1401 Nonprofit Group 

Resident $22.00 $22.00 
Non-Resident $34.00 $34.00 

1402 Private Individual 

Resident $22.00 $22.00 
Non-Resident $34.00 $34.00 

1403 Commercial Group 

Resident $22.00 $22.00 
Non-Resident $34.00 $34.00 
Outside Fields and Areas 

Special Notes: Certain Open Fields are divided into sections; additional charges may 

apply depending upon the# of sections rented (e.g., Area H, Central Park, Victory Park) 

Baseball & Softball Diamonds 

Rates are PER HOUR 

1404 Nonprofit Group 

Resident $47.00 $47.00 
Non-Resident $71.00 $71.00 

1405 Private Individual 

Resident $47.00 $47.00 
Non-Resident $95.00 $95.00 

1406 Commercial Group 

Resident $95.00 $95.00 
Non-Resident $142.00 $142.00 
Multi-Use and Open Fields (Sports) " 

1407 Nonprofit Group 

Resident $57.00 $57.00 
Non-Resident $88.00 $88.00 

1408 Private Individual 

Resident $57.00 $57.00 
Non-Resident $115.00 $115.00 

1409 Commercial Group 

Resident $115.00 $115.00 
Non-Resident $174.00 $174.00 
" Fee is suspended until further notice. 
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